Features.
l Very Low Pressure Resolution.
l Fine Zero & Span Adjustment.
l Coarse Zero & Span Adjustment
Via Dip Switches.
l 3~15psi Pneumatic P to I using
100kPa Model.
l Precision Temperature Compensation.

Standard DIN Rail
Mount Enclosure.
Ordering Examples.
LPN-R  0~100C. LPN-R; Standard DIN Enclosure; Upscale Sensor Break; Pt100 Input; 0~100C.
LPN-R-E-Cu10 0~150C. LPN-R; Piccolo IP67 Enclosure; Upscale Sensor Break; Cu10 Input; 0~150C.
Specifications.
RTD Input. Pt100 DIN (3 Wire type). Other Types of RTD Available.
Eg. JIS Pt100, Pt250, Pt500, Pt1000, CU10, CU100, Ni100 or Specify.
Sensor Current. 1mA.
Lead Wire Resistance. 10Ω/Wire max.
1Ω/Wire max. LPN-R-H Only.
Zero Range -200C to 200C.
Span Range 15C to 800C.
Output -mA 2 wire 4~20mA. (Loop Powered.)
-mV 40~200mV ∝ 4~20mA. (Indicative Test Signal Only.)
Other Output Voltages Available. e.g. 1~5V.
Power Supply. 8~40Vdc.  (Loop Powered).
Supply Voltage Sensitivity. <±0.005%/V FSO.
Output Load Resistance 800Ω @ 24Vdc.  (50Ω/V above 8Vdc.)
Maximum Output Current Limited to <30mA.
Sensor Fail -Upscale 23mA Min.
-Downscale 3.6mA Max.
Accurate to <±0.1% FSO Typical.
Linearity & Repeatability. <±0.1% FSO Typical.
Ambient Drift. <±0.01%/C FSO Typical
RFI Immunity. <1% Effect  FSO Typical.
Operating Temperature. 0~70C.
Storage Temperature. -20~80C.
Operating Ambient Humidity. 90% RH Max. Non-condensing.
Note 1. Specifications based on Standard Calibration Unit, unless otherwise specified.
Note 2. Due to ongoing research and development, designs, specifications, and documentation are subject to change
without notification. No liability will be accepted for errors, omissions or amendments to this specification.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design /
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
10.03-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Input
1       A 3 Wire
2       B Pt100
3       B RTD
Output
4 + mA Output
5 - mA Output
6 mV Test
10.03-2
Examples of LPN-R-H Connections. Graph Of Maximum Load
Versus Power Supply.
Examples of LPN-R Connections. LPN-R Terminations.
22.5
85
.5
90
.5
93
.0
79.0 0

LPN-R-H -       -        -
        SB     ST            Range.
Ordering Examples.
LPN-R-H 0~100C LPN-R-H; Upscale Sensor Break; Pt100 input; 0~100C.
LPN-R-H-DS-Cu10 0~150 LPN-R-H; Downscale Sensor Break; Cu10 input; 0~150C.
Specifications.
RTD Input. Pt100 DIN (3 Wire Type). Other Types of RTD Available.
Eg. JIS Pt100, Pt250, Pt500, Pt1000, CU10, CU100, Ni100 or specify.
Sensor Current. 1mA.
Lead Wire Resistance. 1Ω/Wire Max.
Zero Range -200C to 200C.
Span Range 15C to 800C.
Output -mA 2 wire 4~20mA. (Loop Powered.)
-mV 40~200mV ∝ 4~20mA. (Indicative Test Signal Only.)
Other Output Voltages Available. e.g. 1~5V.
Power Supply. 8~40Vdc.  (Loop Powered).
Supply Voltage Sensitivity. <±0.005%/V FSO.
Output Load Resistance 800Ω @ 24Vdc.  (50Ω/V Above 8Vdc.)
Maximum Output Current Limited to <30mA.
Sensor Fail -Upscale 23mA min.
-Downscale 3.6mA max.
Accurate to <±0.1% FSO Typical.
Linearity & Repeatability. <±0.1% FSO Typical.
Ambient Drift. <±0.01%/C FSO Typical
RFI Immunity. <1% Effect  FSO Typical.
Operating Temperature. 0~70C.
Storage Temperature. -20~80C.
Operating Ambient Humidity. 90% RH Max. Non-condensing.
Note 1. Specifications based on Standard Calibration Unit, unless otherwise specified.
Note 2. Due to ongoing research and development, designs, specifications, and documentation are subject to change
without notification. No liability will be accepted for errors, omissions or amendments to this specification.
Terminations.
Input Output
1: A  RTD 4: +mA
2: B Pt100 5: -mA
3: B 3 Wire 6: mV test
48mmLPN-R-H
Dimensions.
18mm
40mm
SAMPLE PICTURE.
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
ROSNES
)BS(KAERB
)TS(EPYTROSNES
KAERBROSNES
SU elacspU knalb 001tP
SD elacsnwoD rehto YFICEPS
Example of LPN-R-H Input Connections. Graph Of Maximum Load
Versus Power Supply.